

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)
 Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

State: ND
 County: BILLINGS

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD Lakewood, Colorado
 By: Jim Schroeder
 Date: 06/01/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: Contracting Officer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Northern Improvement Company Date: 06/27/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY P.O. BOX 2846 FARGO, ND 58108	1,936,444.00	
MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 13960 HIGHWAY #5 WEST CAVALIER, ND 58220-0310	2,445,961.25	
Engineer's Estimate	2,401,606.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	ALL	113,027.37	113,027.37
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		162,000.00	162,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		218,000.00	218,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	0.3	17,062.50	5,118.75
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		18,688.00	5,606.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	930.00
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	9.66	735.00	7,100.10
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		805.00	7,776.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	4,347.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	19	1,837.50	34,912.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2,012.00	38,228.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	8,550.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	0.3	15,918.00	4,775.40
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		17,434.00	5,230.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	900.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	120	147.79	17,734.80
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		162.00	19,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	14,400.00
15222	km	Establish centerline			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	0.3	10,111.50	3,033.45
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		11,075.00	3,322.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	600.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	ALL	15,772.29	15,772.29
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	650	12.92	8,398.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		11.25	7,312.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,500.00
15729	m	Excelsior log			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	50	51.45	2,572.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		115.00	5,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
20103	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	3,015	2.10	6,331.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3.00	9,045.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.65	11,004.75
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2	210.00	420.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	6	367.50	2,205.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	7	840.00	5,880.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	5,950.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	ALL	4,725.00	4,725.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	590	6.30	3,717.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9.00	5,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	11,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	580	6.30	3,654.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9.00	5,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	13,340.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2,500	14.96	37,400.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		18.40	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.50	46,250.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	430	18.90	8,127.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		23.00	9,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	14,620.00
20420	m3	Curb backfill			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	600	18.38	11,028.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		22.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	20,400.00
20701BA	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-A			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	640	1.58	1,011.20
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3.50	2,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.95	1,248.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	320	8.40	2,688.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9.50	3,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	4,160.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	100	73.50	7,350.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		95.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	8,500.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	26	73.50	1,911.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		95.00	2,470.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	6,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25303	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	50	220.50	11,025.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		250.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	23,000.00
30304HP	m2	Road reconditioning, pulverize 75 mm depth			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2,700	5.97	16,119.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	16,200.00
30305B	m	Ditch reconditioning			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1,345	3.15	4,236.75
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3.50	4,707.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.25	19,166.25
30501	t	Aggregate-topsoil course			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	520	66.22	34,434.40
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		31.00	16,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	41,600.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	400	16.21	6,484.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		46.00	18,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	9,600.00
30807BA	m3	Roadway aggregate method 2, recycled asphalt pavement			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	430	15.65	6,729.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		35.50	15,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	10,750.00
40103PGCD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-34			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	835	253.24	211,455.40
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		249.61	208,424.35
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	292,250.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	130	122.13	15,876.90
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		117.95	15,333.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		91.00	11,830.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40106ABBC	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 3 million ESALs, type 2 pavement			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	13,300	36.88	490,504.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		47.50	631,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	492,100.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	4,885	46.70	228,129.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		61.00	297,985.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	341,950.00
40908A	t	Fog seal			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	35	578.48	20,246.80
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		325.00	11,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	7,000.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	87	204.99	17,834.13
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		300.00	26,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	21,750.00
41601A	km	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type A			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	9.90	11,540.70	114,252.93
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		18,000.00	178,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	108,900.00
41603HSP	t	Emulsified binder agent grade HFMS-2sp			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	194	275.63	53,472.22
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		285.00	55,290.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	54,320.00
41604CM	t	Sealing emulsion grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	35	204.99	7,174.65
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		325.00	11,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	7,000.00
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	80	71.50	5,720.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		105.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	8,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	m3	Concrete			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	3	500.23	1,500.69
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,040.00	3,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	3,600.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	15	86.31	1,294.65
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		95.00	1,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,250.00
60201MA	m	600 mm pipe culvert (aluminized steel)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	195	158.13	30,835.35
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		175.00	34,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	40,950.00
60201MP	m	600 mm pipe culvert (plastic)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	335	136.50	45,727.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		150.00	50,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	60,300.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	3	181.13	543.39
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		199.00	597.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
60201RC	m	1200 mm reinforced concrete pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	6	577.50	3,465.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		650.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		440.00	2,640.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2	110.25	220.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		121.00	242.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
60206MA	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert (aluminized steel)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	262.50	262.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		290.00	290.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206MP	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert (plastic)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	14	315.00	4,410.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		350.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	4,620.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	341.25	341.25
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		375.00	375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	450.00
60209K	Each	Elbow, 450 mm (metal)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	288.75	288.75
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		320.00	320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	220.00
60209MA	Each	Elbow, 600 mm (aluminized steel)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	6	325.50	1,953.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		360.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
60209MP	Each	Elbow, 600 mm (plastic)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	787.50	787.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		865.00	865.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	550.00
60220K	m	Liner for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	42	399.00	16,758.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		450.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	16,800.00
60220M	m	Liner for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	60	656.25	39,375.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		720.00	43,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	27,000.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	17	3,360.00	57,120.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3,800.00	64,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	40,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602K	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 450 mm			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	367.50	367.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		405.00	405.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	120.00
60602M	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 mm			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	7	393.75	2,756.25
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		435.00	3,045.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,750.00
60703A	Each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	12	472.50	5,670.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		520.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	13,200.00
60704	Each	Reconditioning drainage structures			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	1,575.00	1,575.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		870.00	870.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2,810	6.20	17,422.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		19.85	55,778.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	25,290.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	305	57.75	17,613.75
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		75.00	22,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	19,825.00
61702A	Each	Terminal section type flared end section			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	4	5,250.00	21,000.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6,800.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	8,800.00
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2	5,775.00	11,550.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		7,100.00	14,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702TA	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	4	1,260.00	5,040.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,000.00
61709B	Each	Remove and reset post			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	525.00	525.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		580.00	580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100.00
61902F	Each	Gate road closure			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	2,625.00	2,625.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
62006	Each	Remove and reset stone masonry headwall			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2	2,328.89	4,657.78
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		7,000.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00
62201AF	Hour	Dump truck, 10 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	160	54.18	8,668.80
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		75.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	10,400.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	160	52.70	8,432.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		125.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	16,000.00
62201CF	Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	160	80.23	12,836.80
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		85.00	13,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	17,600.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	160	71.69	11,470.40
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		80.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	19,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	160	31.41	5,025.60
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		30.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	5,600.00
62404K	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 mm depth			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	380	11.03	4,191.40
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		15.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.80	684.00
62502B	m2	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	6,305	0.44	2,774.20
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1.00	6,305.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.30	8,196.50
62505B	m2	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	5,600	1.58	8,848.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.45	8,120.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	700	2.45	1,715.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4.50	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	2,800.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	30	157.50	4,725.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		175.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,500.00
63307A	Each	Delineators type 1			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	15	15.75	236.25
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		17.50	262.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	270.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2	105.00	210.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		120.00	240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1,600	5.88	9,408.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6.50	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.25	11,600.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	8	115.50	924.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		150.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	1,920.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	100	4.20	420.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	45.0	26.25	1,181.25
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		30.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	9,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	15	31.50	472.50
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		35.00	525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,125.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	400	13.78	5,512.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		18.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	14,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	40	21.16	846.40
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		29.00	1,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	2,200.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	40	4.20	168.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	40.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 11(2)

Project Name: THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK - SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	20	5.25	105.00
		MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00